
I CNTAC ID C0 I PAG llAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I SPANO. _ CNTRACT I COe PAGe 01
1 - 2

2. AMENDMENTJMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIFURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO.(If applicabte)

M020 See block 16c

a. ISSUED BY CODE 13100 7. ADMINISTERED SY (If olher than Item 6) CODE 1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Div. of Contracts
Attn: Dominique Malone, 301-492-3613 Mail Stop TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop TWB-01-A31M
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. $treal. county. Stale and ZIP Code) (X) MA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

OAO CORPORATION
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Attn: Patricia Gagliemo-Prior

5290 Shawnee Road 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

G535F4524G NRC-DR3307358T0:i4

Alexandria VA 22312
_ 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE C'- 41 3 0.2.0 9 IFACILITY CODE X 091-241-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

1--The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, 'is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
-(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IH fequbed) N/A

NAICS: 541511
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(X) =A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO- (Spedfyauhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. :N ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES tsuc, as changes in paying ofmce. appropriation date. etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR 43.103(a)
x

0. OTHER (Specify lype of modtflcaflion ani aultioly)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 11 is not, = is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgamized by UCF seclion heacdings, including initionfotstact suhject matier whnere lessibls.)

Task Order 4, Electronic Information Exchange (EI.)

See page 2 for details of this modification.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Total Ceiling: $6,536,209.54 (changed)
Total Obligated Amnunt: $5,813,704.79iunchanged)
Period of Performance: 9/26/2007-9/25/2011 (changed)

Except as praoled herein, al lermns and crndnoun of the docment elerencad in emn SA ot 10A, as hrtofe canrged, remains un. aged and i n1 fourl anc.d way.

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pirn) 116A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

P,4 Dominique Malone Warrant NumbDer 149
Contracting officer

158. Cý 4,rR ROR ,e /?5 lSC. DATE SIGNED Iee. ITEAMERICA C. DATE SIGNED

'~~nE1 Person Rudti(Wzed to Sign) L tf~rl~

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10,3)t
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE Precried y~ GSA - FAR (4a C.FR(53.243

M'AR 2 5 2111
SUNSIRIEVIEWCOMFPLMT Nuoulall-



GS35F4524G NRC-DR3307358T004 M020

The purposes of this modification are the following:

1) Period of Performance

(a) To extend the period of performance for Option Period 3 by 6 months to September 25, 2011;

(b) To incorporate terms and conditions of Option Period 4 which includes T&M labor rates, into Option Period 3,
effectiveon March 26, 2011;

(c) Rename Option Period 5 as Option Period 4;

(d) To incorporate a revised ceiling price schedule with revised periods of performance dates.

(e) The total estimated ceiling is increased from $6,145,108.24 by $391,101.30 to $6,536,209.54

Page 2


